00154216

UNOFFICIAL CO7500434 001 Page 1 of 2

Cook County Recorder

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

When Recorded Return To: Blackhawk Title Services 575 Route 173 Antioch, IL 60002





SATISFACTION

STOCKTON - Washington Mutual 8r nk, FA #:7011853228 "Rosen" Lender ID:S12/ Escrow/Title:193 / ROSEN Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR TO HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, ISD, FORMERLY KNOWN AS HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, F.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: DAVID ROSEN AND NAMCY ROSEN, HIS WIFE

Original Mortgagee: HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, F.A.

Dated: 03/29/1990 and Recorded 04/02/1997 as Instrument No. 90-145340 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Lot 32 in block 14 in Devon McCormick Boulevard addition to Rogers Park in the Southeast 1/4 of section 35 Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: N/A

Property Address: 6557 N Central Park Av, Lincolnwood, 11, 60645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR TO HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, FSB, FORMERLY KNOWN AS HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, F.A.

On _ May 20, 1999

By:

Legal:

JOHN AMADOR, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT

BLACKHAWK TITLE SERVICES LLC 575 Route 173

Antioch, IL 60002

C-99-193

ETG-19990518-0089 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 106683 KXILSOM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

00154216

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON May 20, 1999, before me, Rebecca A. Molina, a Notary Public in and for the County of San Joaquin County, State of California, personally appeared John Amador, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Rebecca A. Morina

Notary Expire: 04/25/2001 #1135204

OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA A MOLINA
NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA III
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
1135204
My Comm Expires APRIL 25 2001

Prepared By: Kimberly Morrison WAMU 400 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840

HOO E INTELLED REPORT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE C